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RESOLUTION . 9 4 - 168 

A RESOLUTION INCREASING THE FEES SET FORTH FOR 
BUILDING, ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, AND PLUMBING 
PERMIT FEES, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 7 1 ARTICLE 7-
10, CODE OF LAWS AND ORDINANCES; PROVIDING AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, 

Florida, find that it is in the best interest of the citizens of 

Nassau county that the fees paid for building, electrical, 

mechanical, and plumbing permits be amended. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 8th day of August, 1994, 

by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as 

follows: 

1. The Building, Electrical, and Plumbing Fees set forth in 

Exhibit "A" attached to Resolution 90-29 shall be amended as shown 

in the attached Exhibit "A". 

2. The fees set forth in this Resolution shall become 

effective on September 1, 1994. 

ATTEST: 

Clerk 

1 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 



. ' . . ,, 

Approved as to form by the 
Nassau County Attorney 
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EXHIBIT "A" 

Building Permits: 
$101 to $2,000 Base Fee $ 12.00 
2,001 to $15,000 Base Fee 18.00 

Each Additional $1,000 6.00 
$15,001 to $50,000 Base Fee 90.00 

Each Additional $1,000 4.80 
$50,001 to $100,000 Base Fee 252.00 

Each Additional $1,000 3.60 
$100,000 to $500,000 Base Fee 438.00 

Each Additional $1,000 2.40 
More than $500,000 Base Fee 1,356.00 

Each Additional $1,000 1.20 

Plan Review Fees (S/F Detached) and Residential Out Buildings: 
Agricultural Use Buildings 
under $1.000.00 of construction value 
$1.000.00 and over of construction value 

commercial and all other occupancy 
classifications 

Fireplaces: 
Residential. 
Commercial 

Pre-House Moving Inspectton l"'ee: 
Round trip from Building Dept. Office 
at 2280 south 8 Street. Fernandina Beach, 
FL 

Reinspection Fee 

Site Preparation Fee 

Fire Damage Evaluation Fee - per visit 

Electrical Permits: 

New· Residential Base Fee. 
Each Additional 

N~1 eomme:Ecia± & :fnd. Base Fee 
Each Additiona± 

Remade± Res. & eom. Base Fcc 
Each AElditiena± 

$1,999 

$1,999 

$±,999 

$ 5.00 
25.00 

1/2 of the 
building 
permit fee 

20.00 
30.00 

$1.00 per 
mile 

25.00 

35.00 

20.00 

$ 2H. 69 
6.99 

2Ft. 69 
6.99 

±2.99 
6.99 

New Residential, New Commercial, Remodel Res/Commercial: 
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100 Amps 
150 Amps 
200 Amps 
300 Amps 
400 Amps 
600 Amps 
800 Amps 
Temp. Service Hookup 
Change out 

Pool Wiring 
Residential 
Commercial 

Discontinued Service 
Inspection Fee 

Plumbing Permits 

Residential 
Interior Fixtures 
Exterior Fixtures 
Swimming Pools 

Base Fee 
Base Fee 
Residential 
Commercial 

Base Fee 

Base Fee 
Each 
Each 
Eaeh 

Commercial/Multi-Family 
Interior Fixtures 
Exterior Fixtures 
Spriakler System. 

(2 units) 
Each 
Each 

Base Fee 

Fire Standpipe lines Each outlet 
Steam or Hot Water Heating system 

Multi-Family (3+ units) 

Spas/Hot Tubs 

Jacuzzi 

£aeft Base Fee/Unit 

Each Unit 

Each Unit 

Mechanical Permits Base Fee (1st $1,000) 
Eaeh Additioaal $1000 

Based on Tonnage - Residential/Commercial Units 
2 Ton 
2-1/2 Ton 
3 Ton 
3-1/2 Ton 
4 Ton 
5 Ton 

Mobile Home Units/Change Out 

2 Ton 
2-1/2 Ton 
3 Ton 
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i 35.00 
40.00 
50.00 
60.00 
70.00 
80.00 

100.00 
12.0025.00 

14.40 
28.00 
35.00 

30.00 
45.00 

12.00 

12.00 
4.80 
3.60 

18.0028.00 

18.00 
6.00 
4 .• 80 

12.00 
2.40 
4.80 

37.20 

30.00 

30.00 

18.00 
3.60 

25.00 
30.00 
35.00 
40.00 
45.00 
55.00 

20.00 
25.00 
30.00 



3-1/2 Ton 
4 Ton 
5 Ton 

Range Hoods/Fire suppression Systems 
Per $1,000.00 value or fraction thereof 

sprinkler Fire Protection Fees 
1st forty (40) heads 
Each head after 40 
Fire Hose Cabinets Each 
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35.00 
40.00 
50.00 

4.00 

20.00 
1.00 
5.00 


